Superintendent of Schools Dr. Mark Scott

Board Members



Fred Wilson, Chairman Helen Hughes, Vice Chairman Dave Crockett Lori Johnson Hoke Morrow Dr. Rick Unruh Bryan Upshaw

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 29, 2023

Release #2022/23 – 070

Contact: Jennifer C. Jones, Director of Community & School Affairs, (478) 988-6390, Jennifer.C.Jones@hcbe.net

Mrs. Angienik Allen Named Principal of Westside Elementary School



HOUSTON COUNTY, GA – The Houston County Board of Education has named Mrs. Angienik Allen as the next principal of Westside Elementary School. She will begin this new role in June. Allen currently serves as the Assistant Principal of Instruction at Westside Elementary.

"I am so excited and honored for this opportunity to work with the staff, students, and parents at Westside Elementary," said Allen. "I look forward to continuing the amazing work that we have established that makes Westside the Best side. It is truly great to be a Westside Wildcat!"

Allen began her teaching career in 1999, and she has served in many roles such as teacher, instructional coach, and curriculum writer. She has taught at Morningside Elementary, Russell Elementary, Quail Run Elementary, and Lindsey Elementary.

She received a Bachelor of Science in Early Childhood Education and Master of Science in Early Childhood Education from Fort Valley State University. She also earned an Educational Specialist Degree in Education Leadership and Curriculum and Instruction from Cambridge College in Boston, Massachusetts.

Allen and her husband, Jeffrey, have 3 children.

Westside Elementary School is located at 201 North Pleasant Hill Road in Warner Robins. For more information about the school, visit <u>https://wes.hcbe.net/</u>.

###





